Pre-sessional Entry Requirements 2019

TOEFL

(TOEFL scale NB refresh link if necessary https://www.ets.org/toefl/institutions/scores/compare/)

DEGREE ENTRY LEVEL

Minimum entry

requirements for the 15

week Pre-sessional and the

15 week Combined* Pre-

sessional

Minimum entry

requirements for the 10

week Pre-sessional and the

10 week Combined* Pre-

sessional

Minimum entry requirements
for the 6 week Pre-sessional
and the 6 week Combined*
Pre-sessional

BAND
Name

Notes on programmes

over
all

overa
Il

w

over
all

w

over

W R S L
all

Programmes requiring this band will be detailed on the online course pages, and on an offer letter.

109

27

25

25

25

80

20

20

20

20

92

23

20

20

20

100 25 23 23 23

PGT Faculty of Arts & Humanities
o Department of Culture, Media & Creative Industries
UG Faculty of Arts & Humanities
PG Faculty of Life Science & Medicine
o Department of Nutrition of Dietetics
o Department of Physiotherapy
UG Faculty of Life Science & Medicine
o Department of Nutrition and Dietetics
o Department of Physiotherapy
o  Department of Pharmacy & Forensic Science
o Medicine
King’s Business School
UG and PG Faculty of Social Science & Public Policy
UG and PG Study Abroad (Incoming)
UG and PG Dickson Poon School of Law
UG Dental Institute
UG and PG Global Institutes
PG Institute of Psychiatry, Psychology & Neuroscience — Doctorate in Clinical Psychology
(DClinPsy)
PG Florence Nightingale Faculty of Nursing & Midwifery - Msc Nursing with Registration
UG Florence Nightingale Faculty of Nursing & Midwifery (excluding Nursing Studies (for
qualified healthcare professionals) BSc)

100

25

23

23

23

72

17

17

15

15

80

20

20

20

20

92 23 20 20 20

PG Faculty of Arts & Humanities (excluding Department of Culture, Media & Creative
Industries PGT)

100

25

23

20

20

72

17

17

15

15

80

20

20

20

20

92 23 20 20 20

PG Faculty of Dentistry, Oral & Craniofacial Sciences
PG Faculty of Life Science & Medicine (excluding Department of Nutrition & Dietetics AND
Department of Physiotherapy)
UG Faculty of Life Sciences & Medicine
o Biomedical Sciences
Department of Anatomy
Department of Biochemistry
Department of Pharmacology & Therapeutics
Department of Physiology
Molecular Genetics
¢} Neuroscience
PG Florence Nightingale Faculty of Nursing & Midwifery
o PGT Nursing/Advanced Practice (excluding PG Dip Nursing with Registration)
o PGR Nursing
UG Florence Nightingale Faculty of Nursing & Midwifery — Nursing Studies (for qualified
healthcare professionals) BSc
PGT Faculty of Natural & Mathematical Sciences
MSc Computing, IT Law and Management
UG Institute of Psychiatry, Psychology & Neuroscience

O O 0 O O

PG Institute of Psychiatry, Psychology & Neuroscience (excluding Doctorate in Clinical Psychology
(DClinPsy))

92

23

20

20

20

60

14

14

11

11

72

17

17

15

15

80 20 20 20 20

PGR Natural & Mathematical Science
UG Faculty of Natural & Mathematical Sciences

80

20

20

20

20

60

14

14

11

11

72

17

17

15

15

80 17 17 15 15




Pearson

(see Pearson scale https://pearsonpte.com/organizations/why-pte-academic/understand-our-scores/)

DEGREE ENTRY LEVEL

Minimum entry
requirements for the
15 week Pre-sessional
and the 15 week
Combined* Pre-
sessional

Minimum entry
requirements for the
10 week Pre-sessional
and the 10 week
Combined* Pre-
sessional

Minimum entry
requirements for the 6
week Pre-sessional
and the 6 week
Combined* Pre-
sessional

BAND Name Notes on programmes overall |[W |R |[S L overall |[W|R [S [L Joverall | W|R [S |L |overal | W|R [S |L
A Programmes requiring this band will be detailed on the online course pages, and on 75 69 69 69 69 59 ca | 5a sa | 5a 62 59 59 59 59 69 2 |l el el &2
an offer letter.
. PGT Faculty of Arts & Humanities
o Department of Culture, Media & Creative Industries
. UG Faculty of Arts & Humanities
. PG Faculty of Life Science & Medicine
o  Department of Nutrition of Dietetics
o Department of Physiotherapy
. UG Faculty of Life Science & Medicine
o Department of Nutrition and Dietetics
o Department of Physiotherapy
o  Department of Pharmacy & Forensic Science
o Medicine
B . King’s Business School 69 62 62 62 62 54 46 46 46 46 59 54 54 54 54 62 59 59 59 59
. UG and PG Faculty of Social Science & Public Policy
. UG and PG Study Abroad (Incoming)
. UG and PG Dickson Poon School of Law
. UG Dental Institute
. UG and PG Global Institutes
. PG Institute of Psychiatry, Psychology & Neuroscience — Doctorate in Clinical
Psychology (DClinPsy)
. PG Florence Nightingale Faculty of Nursing & Midwifery - Msc Nursing with
Registration
UG Florence Nightingale Faculty of Nursing & Midwifery (excluding Nursing
Studies (for qualified healthcare professionals) BSc)
C o PG F'aculty of Arts & Humgnltles (excluding Department of Culture, 69 62 62 59 59 54 a6 | a6 | a6 | 46 59 54 | 5a | 5a | 54 62 59 | 59 | 59 | 59
Media & Creative Industries PGT)
. PG Faculty of Dentistry, Oral & Craniofacial Sciences
. PG Faculty of Life Science & Medicine (excluding Department of Nutrition &
Dietetics AND Department of Physiotherapy)
. UG Faculty of Life Sciences & Medicine
o Biomedical Sciences
o Department of Anatomy
o Department of Biochemistry
o Department of Pharmacology & Therapeutics
o Department of Physiology
o Molecular Genetics
D o Neuroscience
. PG Florence Nightingale Faculty of Nursing & Midwifery 62 >9 9 9 >9 46 3 3 39 39 >4 46| 46| 46 | 46 >9 Sl R I
o PGT Nursing/Advanced Practice (excluding PG Dip Nursing with
Registration)
o PGR Nursing
. UG Florence Nightingale Faculty of Nursing & Midwifery — Nursing Studies (for
qualified healthcare professionals) BSc
. PGT Faculty of Natural & Mathematical Sciences
. MSc Computing, IT Law and Management
. UG Institute of Psychiatry, Psychology & Neuroscience
PG Institute of Psychiatry, Psychology & Neuroscience (excluding Doctorate in
Clinical Psychology (DClinPsy))
E ° PGR Natural & Mathematical SCIem-:e . 59 54 54 54 54 46 39 39 39 39 54 46 46 46 46 59 46 46 46 46
. UG Faculty of Natural & Mathematical Sciences



https://pearsonpte.com/organizations/why-pte-academic/understand-our-scores/

Cambridge CAE (see footnote on CPE)
(see CAE scale http://www.cambridgeenglish.org/exams-and-tests/advanced/results/)
(CPE scale http://www.cambridgeenglish.org/exams-and-tests/proficiency/results/)

Minimum entry requirements | Minimum entry requirements | Minimum entry requirements
for the 15 week Pre-sessional | for the 10 week Pre-sessional | for the 6 week Pre-sessional
DEGREE ENTRY LEVEL . . .
and the 15 week Combined* and the 10 week Combined* and the 6 week Combined*
Pre-sessional Pre-sessional Pre-sessional
?\Izl\rl:e Notes on programmes overall | W R S L Ic:vera w R S L overall | W R S L overall | W R S L
A Programmes requiring this band will be detailed on the online course pages, 191 185 | 185 | 185 | 185 169 160 160 | 160 | 160 176 169 | 169 | 169 | 169 185 176 | 176 | 176 | 176
and on an offer letter.
. PGT Faculty of Arts & Humanities
o Department of Culture, Media & Creative Industries
. UG Faculty of Arts & Humanities
. PG Faculty of Life Science & Medicine
o  Department of Nutrition of Dietetics
o Department of Physiotherapy
. UG Faculty of Life Science & Medicine
o Department of Nutrition and Dietetics
o Department of Physiotherapy
o  Department of Pharmacy & Forensic Science
o Medicine
B . King’s Business School 185 176 176 176 176 162 154 154 154 154 169 160 160 160 160 169 169 169 169 169
. UG and PG Faculty of Social Science & Public Policy
. UG and PG Study Abroad (Incoming)
. UG and PG Dickson Poon School of Law
. UG Dental Institute
. UG and PG Global Institutes
. PG Institute of Psychiatry, Psychology & Neuroscience — Doctorate in
Clinical Psychology (DClinPsy)
. PG Florence Nightingale Faculty of Nursing & Midwifery - Msc Nursing
with Registration
UG Florence Nightingale Faculty of Nursing & Midwifery (excluding
Nursing Studies (for qualified healthcare professionals) BSc)
C * PG Faculty of Arts & Humanities (excluding Department of Culture, Media 185 176 | 176 | 169 | 169 162 154 154 | 154 | 154 169 160 | 160 | 160 | 160 169 169 | 169 | 169 | 169
& Creative Industries PGT)
. PG Faculty of Dentistry, Oral & Craniofacial Sciences
. PG Faculty of Life Science & Medicine (excluding Department of Nutrition
& Dietetics AND Department of Physiotherapy)
. UG Faculty of Life Sciences & Medicine
o Biomedical Sciences
o Department of Anatomy
o Department of Biochemistry
o Department of Pharmacology & Therapeutics
o Department of Physiology
o Molecular Genetics
D o Neuroscience
o PG Florence Nightingale Faculty of Nursing & Midwifery 176 169 169 169 169 154 148 148 148 148 162 154 154 154 154 169 160 160 160 160
o PGT Nursing/Advanced Practice (excluding PG Dip Nursing
with Registration)
o PGR Nursing
. UG Florence Nightingale Faculty of Nursing & Midwifery — Nursing Studies
(for qualified healthcare professionals) BSc
. PGT Faculty of Natural & Mathematical Sciences
. MSc Computing, IT Law and Management
. UG Institute of Psychiatry, Psychology & Neuroscience
PG Institute of Psychiatry, Psychology & Neuroscience (excluding Doctorate in
Clinical Psychology (DClinPsy))
E ° PGR Natural & Mathematical SCIem.:e . 169 160 160 160 160 154 148 148 148 148 162 154 154 154 154 169 154 154 154 154
. UG Faculty of Natural & Mathematical Sciences

*CPE scores are reported on the Cambridge scale from 162 upwards on a Statement of Results. However, a formal certificate is issued only for scores above 180 (CEFR level C1) and then passing Grades A, B, and C. CPE scores can

therefore be used for direct entry only on courses which require 180+ on the Cambridge scale. A 176 sub-test score is only accepted with a CAE.




** Direct entry onto these courses is possible with the CPE if the sub-tests scores are also at 180+ on the Cambridge scale.

*** Where IELTS 5.0 is required, only a high-scoring CAE equivalent is accepted because the CAE only tests to the bottom B2 (CEFR). This is reported on the certificate as 160 points on the Cambridge scale.



