Pre-sessional Entry Requirements 2019

TOEFL

(TOEFL scale NB refresh link if necessary https://www.ets.org/toefl/institutions/scores/compare/)

		DEGREE ENTRY LEVEL					Minimum entry requirements for the 15 week Pre-sessional and the 15 week Combined* Pre- sessional					requi week	mum e iremen i Pre-se eek Co onal	its for ession	al and	the	Minimum entry requirements for the 6 week Pre-sessional and the 6 week Combined* Pre-sessional				
BAND Name	Notes on programmes	over all	w	R	S	L	overa II	w	R	S	L	over all	w	R	S	L	over all	w	R	S	L
Α	Programmes requiring this band will be detailed on the online course pages, and on an offer letter.	109	27	25	25	25	80	20	20	20	20	92	23	20	20	20	100	25	23	23	23
В	 PGT Faculty of Arts & Humanities Department of Culture, Media & Creative Industries UG Faculty of Arts & Humanities PG Faculty of Life Science & Medicine Department of Nutrition of Dietetics Department of Physiotherapy UG Faculty of Life Science & Medicine Department of Nutrition and Dietetics Department of Physiotherapy Department of Pharmacy & Forensic Science Medicine King's Business School UG and PG Faculty of Social Science & Public Policy UG and PG Study Abroad (Incoming) UG and PG Dickson Poon School of Law UG Dental Institute UG and PG Global Institutes PG Institute of Psychiatry, Psychology & Neuroscience – Doctorate in Clinical Psychology (DClinPsy) PG Florence Nightingale Faculty of Nursing & Midwifery - Msc Nursing with Registration UG Florence Nightingale Faculty of Nursing & Midwifery (excluding Nursing Studies (for qualified healthcare professionals) BSC) 	100	25	23	23	23	72	17	17	15	15	80	20	20	20	20	92	23	20	20	20
С	 PG Faculty of Arts & Humanities (excluding Department of Culture, Media & Creative Industries PGT) 	100	25	23	20	20	72	17	17	15	15	80	20	20	20	20	92	23	20	20	20
D	 PG Faculty of Dentistry, Oral & Craniofacial Sciences PG Faculty of Life Science & Medicine (excluding Department of Nutrition & Dietetics AND Department of Physiotherapy) UG Faculty of Life Sciences & Medicine Biomedical Sciences Department of Anatomy Department of Biochemistry Department of Physiology Molecular Genetics Neuroscience PG Florence Nightingale Faculty of Nursing & Midwifery PGT Nursing/Advanced Practice (excluding PG Dip Nursing with Registration) PGR Nursing UG Florence Nightingale Faculty of Nursing & Midwifery – Nursing Studies (for qualified healthcare professionals) BSc PGT Faculty of Natural & Mathematical Sciences MSc Computing, IT Law and Management UG Institute of Psychiatry, Psychology & Neuroscience PG Institute of Psychiatry, Psychology & Neuroscience PG Institute of Psychiatry, Psychology & Neuroscience 	92	23	20	20	20	60	14	14	11	11	72	17	17	15	15	80	20	20	20	20
Е	PGR Natural & Mathematical Science UG Faculty of Natural & Mathematical Sciences	80	20	20	20	20	60	14	14	11	11	72	17	17	15	15	80	17	17	15	15

Pearson

(see Pearson scale https://pearsonpte.com/organizations/why-pte-academic/understand-our-scores/)

		DEGREE ENTRY LEVEL					Minimum entry requirements for the 15 week Pre-sessional and the 15 week Combined* Pre- sessional					Minimum entry requirements for the 10 week Pre-sessional and the 10 week Combined* Pre- sessional					Minimum entry requirements for the 6 week Pre-sessional and the 6 week Combined* Pre- sessional				
BAND Name	Notes on programmes	overall	W	R	S	L	overall	W	R	S	L	overall	W	R	S	L	overall	W	R	S	L
Α	Programmes requiring this band will be detailed on the online course pages, and on an offer letter.	75	69	69	69	69	59	54	54	54	54	62	59	59	59	59	69	62	62	62	62
В	 PGT Faculty of Arts & Humanities Department of Culture, Media & Creative Industries UG Faculty of Arts & Humanities PG Faculty of Life Science & Medicine Department of Nutrition of Dietetics Department of Physiotherapy UG Faculty of Life Science & Medicine Department of Nutrition and Dietetics Department of Physiotherapy Department of Pharmacy & Forensic Science Medicine King's Business School UG and PG Faculty of Social Science & Public Policy UG and PG Study Abroad (Incoming) UG and PG Dickson Poon School of Law UG Dental Institute UG and PG Global Institutes PG Institute of Psychiatry, Psychology & Neuroscience – Doctorate in Clinical Psychology (DClinPsy) PG Florence Nightingale Faculty of Nursing & Midwifery - Msc Nursing with Registration	69	62	62	62	62	54	46	46	46	46	59	54	54	54	54	62	59	59	59	59
С	 PG Faculty of Arts & Humanities (excluding Department of Culture, Media & Creative Industries PGT) 	69	62	62	59	59	54	46	46	46	46	59	54	54	54	54	62	59	59	59	59
D	PG Faculty of Dentistry, Oral & Craniofacial Sciences PG Faculty of Life Science & Medicine (excluding Department of Nutrition & Dietetics AND Department of Physiotherapy) UG Faculty of Life Sciences & Medicine Biomedical Sciences Department of Anatomy Department of Biochemistry Department of Physiology Molecular Genetics Neuroscience PG Florence Nightingale Faculty of Nursing & Midwifery PGT Nursing/Advanced Practice (excluding PG Dip Nursing with Registration) PGR Nursing UG Florence Nightingale Faculty of Nursing & Midwifery – Nursing Studies (for qualified healthcare professionals) BSc PGT Faculty of Natural & Mathematical Sciences MSc Computing, IT Law and Management UG Institute of Psychiatry, Psychology & Neuroscience PG Institute of Psychiatry, Psychology & Neuroscience (excluding Doctorate in Clinical Psychology (DClinPsy))	62	59	59	59	59	46	39	39	39	39	54	46	46	46	46	59	54	54	54	54
Е	 PGR Natural & Mathematical Science UG Faculty of Natural & Mathematical Sciences 	59	54	54	54	54	46	39	39	39	39	54	46	46	46	46	59	46	46	46	46

Cambridge CAE (see footnote on CPE)

(see CAE scale http://www.cambridgeenglish.org/exams-and-tests/advanced/results/)
(CPE scale http://www.cambridgeenglish.org/exams-and-tests/proficiency/results/)

		DEGREE ENTRY LEVEL					Minimum entry requirements for the 15 week Pre-sessional and the 15 week Combined* Pre-sessional					Minimu for the and the Pre-sess	10 we 10 we	ek Pre	Minimum entry requirements for the 6 week Pre-sessional and the 6 week Combined* Pre-sessional						
BAND Name	Notes on programmes	overall	w	R	S	L	overa II	W	R	S	L	overall	W	R	S	L	overall	w	R	S	L
Α	Programmes requiring this band will be detailed on the online course pages, and on an offer letter.	191	185	185	185	185	169	160	160	160	160	176	169	169	169	169	185	176	176	176	176
В	 PGT Faculty of Arts & Humanities Department of Culture, Media & Creative Industries UG Faculty of Arts & Humanities PG Faculty of Life Science & Medicine Department of Nutrition of Dietetics Department of Physiotherapy UG Faculty of Life Science & Medicine Department of Nutrition and Dietetics Department of Physiotherapy Department of Pharmacy & Forensic Science Medicine King's Business School UG and PG Faculty of Social Science & Public Policy UG and PG Study Abroad (Incoming) UG and PG Dickson Poon School of Law UG Dental Institute UG and PG Global Institutes PG Institute of Psychiatry, Psychology & Neuroscience – Doctorate in Clinical Psychology (DClinPsy) PG Florence Nightingale Faculty of Nursing & Midwifery - Msc Nursing with Registration	185	176	176	176	176	162	154	154	154	154	169	160	160	160	160	169	169	169	169	169
С	PG Faculty of Arts & Humanities (excluding Department of Culture, Media & Creative Industries PGT)	185	176	176	169	169	162	154	154	154	154	169	160	160	160	160	169	169	169	169	169
D	PG Faculty of Dentistry, Oral & Craniofacial Sciences PG Faculty of Life Science & Medicine (excluding Department of Nutrition & Dietetics AND Department of Physiotherapy) UG Faculty of Life Sciences & Medicine Biomedical Sciences Department of Anatomy Department of Biochemistry Department of Pharmacology & Therapeutics Department of Physiology Molecular Genetics Neuroscience PG Florence Nightingale Faculty of Nursing & Midwifery PGT Nursing/Advanced Practice (excluding PG Dip Nursing with Registration) PGR Nursing UG Florence Nightingale Faculty of Nursing & Midwifery – Nursing Studies (for qualified healthcare professionals) BSc PGT Faculty of Natural & Mathematical Sciences MSc Computing, IT Law and Management UG Institute of Psychiatry, Psychology & Neuroscience PG Institute of Psychiatry, Psychology & Neuroscience (excluding Doctorate in Clinical Psychology (DClinPsy))	176	169	169	169	169	154	148	148	148	148	162	154	154	154	154	169	160	160	160	160
Е	PGR Natural & Mathematical Science UG Faculty of Natural & Mathematical Sciences	169	160	160	160	160	154	148	148	148	148	162	154	154	154	154	169	154	154	154	154

^{*}CPE scores are reported on the Cambridge scale from 162 upwards on a Statement of Results. However, a formal certificate is issued only for scores above 180 (CEFR level C1) and then passing Grades A, B, and C. CPE scores can therefore be used for direct entry only on courses which require 180+ on the Cambridge scale. A 176 sub-test score is only accepted with a CAE.

- ** Direct entry onto these courses is possible with the CPE if the sub-tests scores are also at 180+ on the Cambridge scale.
- *** Where IELTS 5.0 is required, only a high-scoring CAE equivalent is accepted because the CAE only tests to the bottom B2 (CEFR). This is reported on the certificate as 160 points on the Cambridge scale.